(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Kanishka Sinah Client Name AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PVT LTD
Candidate 9 NOIDA VJ MAX
Application ID GQ-AMRSNVJ-189 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 14 Mar 2003 Application 27-11-2025
Received
Candidate Insuff
Employee ID 116395 Cleared/Reopened NA
Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 13-01-2026
Verification Overall Report
Purpose EMPLOYMENT Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

CORI\/IIEII;(())I\TENT INROIRLAIAITOIN SORIXEIS COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
IE:\/ITPEL%TYMENT . Trapti Omray-PyraS(ljd IT Consulting Pvt 06-01-2026 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 28-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Online Database 13-01-2026 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 28-11-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 28-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 28-11-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 28-11-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 08-12-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 13-01-2026 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Pyramid IT Consulting Pvt Ltd

Pyramid IT Consulting Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Kanishka Singh Kanishka Singh

Emp Code: CON22362 CON22362

From: 21-10-2024 21-10-2024

To: 25-04-2025 25-04-2025
Designation: Back Office Executive Back Office Executive
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Growth

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Trapti Omray-Pyramid IT Consulting Pvt Ltd,
found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the

same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Trapti Omray-Pyramid IT Consulting Pvt Ltd

Report Verified Date:

06-01-2026

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

3 Trapt Omray

Te “wverifpecemployment” cvonfyeemploymant

spoldguestglobal in= Ty <jayEroldguestglichal =, "aartT « sarti@goidooestgiohal s, Tex amployment™ cverifyexem pioymentu@gmal comos
Cc “Loketh Gupta” <Lokesh.Cuptadpyramdooniutnging com >

External Images are not dplayed  Dhisplay Now = Alwarys display from this sender

Hi Team,

Please find the requined details, as per our reconds.

| W/ verier loputs
Commpany Rama Pyramid IT Cormulting Pyt Lid e
Candcdate Name Kanikhy Gingh b
Emploee Code/10Ng CONIIBED wer
From [Dske of ioining] TEF10/2004 Wer
T [Dade of Exit/Rebeving] 502008 Ter
[ the 1ime of leaving the compan| Back Office Engeutive wed
Bearsen fof Leaving Plete Provite Growh
Eehine Elipgibaty |Pizaze fill in the relsant information) g
Trapti Omray
Fyramid IT Consulting Pt Lid
5. Manager - Human Resources
O +51.420, 3883400 Ext: 194, fax: +B0 1 FLAIALEE | Col + 31 SEIEMEZN E: Topell it vping.com Web: wew gr com

& pyramid

pReei oegier. et
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Annexure 1 (b)

HR/Verifier Inputs
{Please  substantiate
Candidate’s Particulars here)
Pyrarnid T Consulting Pvt
Company Mame Lid
Candidate Name Kanishka Singh
Employee Code/iD Mo CON22362
From (Dste of Joining) 21/10/2024
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 25/04/2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Back Office Exacutive
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent,/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
(Please  fill in the
Rehire Eligibility relevant information)
{Please il in the
Exit formalities completed. (Yes/MNo) relevant information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate? Please Provide
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Please Provide
Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide

Kindby note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earfiest.

‘We look forward to your kind co-operation and thank you in anticipation.
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Kanishka Singh Kanishka Singh

Pan Number: OPNPS3180H OPNPS3180H

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable -1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Insufficient History To Score.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

FOATE G Tisl - 287112009 1o ka:33 COMER mrelER PV gl # L
. HEe i TrqnsUn|¢n©QIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

wiFdEEID  BSOOLSOC9 SHYDERod FEFTHESCE il | ]

CONEUMER INFORMATION

C e bl WA E Kanmtke Snch Pai CHFRPSSLIE0H
O 1405 I00E CHRTY ek A3 DR 0
TELEFHOHE RO WINCRID
Bl 1D PaliPodr nu
RS I emais AADTLARE WL R
[[TH{e]
LTLH TR DELHIL, CELHL DELHE - 130008

CIBIL TRAKEUMION SCORE(S)

SCORIMG FACTORD
Inauffscsara History To Scorn

CREDITVISION®
Score -1

CONEUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY
m ey s Sdwrmany dvad ahis
EHOUIRY SUMMARY

m Py racpd iy Sy dvad abla
CREDITVISION® ALGORITHM{S)

q_ P e i B gor ich ) wamdlabl .

CONSUMER DETAILS

CONEUMER INFORMATIOMN

COHGEER HAHE | AKIS A SINGH D0 E - 1ANONIO0Y GlEGEE | Female CREL OTVIED0e BCORAE =k
IDENTIFICATION(S)

IEENTIFTCATION TYRE MENTIFICATIOH HUsBER % L D TH EARTRAFTON SaTi
sl FaM CARD DRHESILe0H

{m] = IOENTEFECATION HESORTED FROH EHOIEY
TELEFHONE(S)
W5, P Tiskaqp s o . o labid .
EMAIL CONTACT(E)
IE. iy Erwad | Ricoor o avallabil,.
COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)
hICRES CATOOAT 2551 DDeCE DO DT REPCATID

Il DELHL DELHE GELHIL - Koo Parmaran A8/

m| « ADDRESEZE S BREFOHTED FROM EROUILRET
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Annexure 2 (b)

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

IE. W . L T =1 2o0d
CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS

g e i i
COMNSUMER EMQUIRY DETAILS
EMOUIRIES

m b recpir y Drrd s wvellishd o
GLOSSARY

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

AEFORE BEC T4 HEY TR B § S0

CELCAIATIOH

Rapart nams:
Comaumer Details -
Identification|x) 1B Tyepaa
Telephzne(z]: Tulephane Typos
Emad Cantactin)
pl Infer 1] Cecupabion Codm
Sddransiea) - Aeddruns Catsgary
Comaumar Atrount Detads: Azcount Infarmatioe
= - Oay Pasi DusfSeaek Classification
G Informatien under deputs

Eraquiry Datails: FMot Disclosed

C ormamar G
Enrichesd througs Enguiry

Incoma Tas I Munbar [Fan
Fampart Mumbar

wWozer 10

Orover w Liceonas Hombar
Eaimn Card Hembar
Lirivarmal IO Faurmtar |20

Latast 4 Teleghone deiafs raported.
Pshils ptans

Homa Phone

Cfiza phane

Mot Classfied

Latast 4 amuls raperbed

Labami Errployrrars Swiwil reparisd
Zalanes

Zaif Employed Prafazaienels

Zalt Employed

Crihare

Labant 4 addrems reporicd,
Farmanark &adreas
Eanidarce iddrms

Ceficm Addrenn

Piot catsgarad

deztren: Accourt mat claned

Inactrew Closed nccount

Owtw Opaned: Dwte of firxt Seboryement

Onir Closed: Bate of scoount cloeare

Outw repertsd & Cartifisd: Hoet recant daba reparisd by resorting membar
Last Pagmant Dwta:. Hoxi recend rte & payment was mads on the account.

Fiart date Bagnning af the paymant hiskery

Ens Dats: End of toe peymant history

OO Payment iv made on the due dete

001~ 900 Paymank in mizssed by mambar of days froos the Sue dake

T 0 Paymanis beirg made witsin 90 deys

244 Special sccount created for reporting Standand Accounis meving beward
Sub-Standard

SUH: Pupmants being mada after 90 doye

OHT : Thm b d Sut-Sk for 12

LE% : Tha wcoount where iosm hss been i and
JBNE ; Dmin ral reparted by netrution

(= haa rained g rESuEEk T L N SO aof tra

data reported by Financial Instibstion

g

Enguiry mads with cthar Mashers
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Delhi University of Delhi

Name Of The Candidate: Kanishka Singh Kanishka Singh

Enroll No: 20NCVCBCOMO000115 20NCVCBCOMO000115

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2023 2023

Certification Issued Date: 2023-07 2023-07

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of University of
Delhi found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Online Database

Report Verified Date: 13-01-2026

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

University of Delhi

Check Authenticity of Digitally Verified Marksheet

Please enter DVFNO (212944 f

Exam Session May-June 2023

College Name 319 -| |- Vivekananda College - Teaching Centre
Course Name 203 -| |- (U.G)-B.COM. (PROG.)

Part & Semester III-||-VI

Exam Rollno 20319503024

Enroliment No. 20NCVCBCOMO00115

Name KANISHKA SINGH

Father's Name NARESH KUMAR

Close & Goto Home

University of Delhi
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: OPNPS3180H OPNPS3180H

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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Annexure 4 (b)

Pl i
' ”’*} &-Filing anyuters aryime Lcalus v | @ Englishv
B Income Tax Depariment, Govenment of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 You have successfully verified through mobile OTP Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
OPNPS3180H KOOOOOOA SXXXH
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kanishka Singh

Kanishka Singh

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

CaselD

Current Group

Cendar

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches
Resolved Matches

Unrasolved Matches

ST
Crata Primtad
Printad By

CHoup

Kanizshka Singh
Mot Rated

GO-AMRENVI-189

Word-Check

Famale

2B Now 2025 05:25
Individual

L i)

1 Positive: O

Drate of Birth
Case Created
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Possible: O

W LSEG s«

Faise: 1

Confidential

14 Mar 2003

28 Now 2025 05:25
) [}

s

INTELLIGENCE

Unspecified: O
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Annexure 5 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
Resslution Maiching Dmtefsfod  Cltizens Last Last = Resolution  Resolution Match
Status Entity sl Type  Catagary e Birth hip A Resolved  Reviewed . Reason Comment Strength
ALSE Hedkd Kaar aoras PEP  INDIVIDUAL  FEMALE ] IND 28 Unknown Mo Mabe Exac

Blame LE s 5

Dale Fiintdd

¥ LSEG H¥uuaence
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Annexure 5 (c)

1 Warld-Chack malehes Deskiop

28 Nov 2025 05:25 taa‘:naSE chack

resobved as False
28 Nov 2025 05:25 database check Case Screened for Wor Deskiop
' Id-Check (IniialiRe- Batch
Screan Only)
28 Mov 2026 05:25 dalabaze check New Case added Deskiop
Batch

NOTES

il limestamres in Ss eaport ane in UTC and may be in vanance wih the Iocake ime shown on e appiioaton
Logal Nolco

Thie contants of s recom ane pivale and confidentiol and shouid not bo dsclossd o third parlies anloss: (i e erms al your agresment 'sith LSEG allow you ta
dha 5a; (i} Ehe reoo subject requests any. dota that you may hold on them, and such dala inclsdes thoir Woeld -Check record; o (iil] you are urder woma ot jegal
atbligabon 1o doso. You mest consider and abide by wour own obligations in relabion o the data privacy dghts of indviduals and msd natify them of your inberion

ta paarch against Werid: Check and pravica them with inlarmation contained n the World-Check pivaoy staleament. You shall nol raly upan e conlent of this repant.
withoud making independent checks o venfy the indomaeon contnineo thorsn. informalion cormelated & necessandy brief and should be read by yau in the oomest of
fha fuller dednif available in the exemal sources fo which links are providod. The: sccuracy of the informagion fzund in e underhying souces must be venlied with
fhn rooond subject bedore any achian is taken and you shoukd inform us ifany limks o She sources are beokon. ¥ this recond contains negatee allogations. it should
ba assumed tnal such aliegaliors are densed by the subecl Yoo should not deaw any negadre inferences aboul individas or entiles mersly booauss they am
isemfed & tho catabase, nor bacouss ey ane shawn as Roporod beng Snked o7 ofhors iderm@ed in the dessbase. The rasome of nking vares: considerably
Afany persans are noluded soel becauses they hold or have heid prominent paittical positions or ane connecled & such mdeiduals.

Bama Kanishka Sirgh
Dot Primsd 20112038 0828

S WX LSEG Bifuucence
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Annexure 5 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 24 /24



POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-189

GQ-AMRSNVJ-189

Candidate Name:

Kanishka Singh

Kanishka Singh

Date Of Birth:

14-03-2003

14-03-2003

Father Name:

Naresh kumar

Naresh kumar

Address1: B-93A, Street no.-10, New modern B-93A, Street no.-10, New modern
shahdara, Masjid, Shahdara, shahdara, Masjid, Shahdara,
Delhi-110032 Delhi-110032

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRBSNV]-189

MAME OF THE APPLICANT

Kanishka Singh

FATHER MAME

Maresh kumar

DATE OF BIRTH

14-March-2003

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICAINT

B-93A, Street no-10, Mew modern shahdara, Masjid, Shahdara, Delhi-110032.

NANME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Shahdara Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

28-Movember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT YERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLISTOMN:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online htipaton database there 1= oo Crvil or Criminal case insticuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

Az on the date of this search and as per the online hitigation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instiuted against the Reference

Mumber raised hefore us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informadon is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records avatlable. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is nor hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cenificare.

Yours Truly
Ad: fp
T

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-189

GQ-AMRSNVJ-189

Candidate Name:

Kanishka Singh

Kanishka Singh

Date Of Birth:

14-03-2003

14-03-2003

Father Name:

Naresh kumar

Naresh kumar

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: B-93A, Street no.-10, New modern B-93A, Street no.-10, New modern
shahdara, Masjid, Shahdara, shahdara, Masjid, Shahdara,
Delhi-110032. Delhi-110032.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1D D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRSNV]-189

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Kanishka Singh

FATHER NAME

Maresh kumar

DATE OF BIRTH

14-March-2003

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

B-93A, Sereet no-10, New modern shahdara, Masjid, Shahdara, Delhi-110032.

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

28-Movemnber-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Fouind

CONCLUSTOMN:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instruted against the Reference
Mumber rised before us. The informarion is subject wo the search conducred within the Jurisdictonal limes of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online htigation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal ease instruted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us, The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurdsdictonal imics of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informaron is subjecrive in narure.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retnieval of the informanon as per the public records availlable. The informanon 15 gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concernaed court, This information may not be treated as a Cernficace.

Yours Truly

Adb Jpd

[PALAY AGARNAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/143

2/ 14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kanishka Singh

Kanishka Singh

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-189 GQ-AMRSNVJ-189
Employee Id: 116395 116395
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

08-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Mame Kanishka Singh Kanishka Singh
DOB 14-03-2003 14-03-2003
Graduation
Name of the Board / School University of Delhi University of Delhi
Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization [ Major Finance Finance
Year of Passing 2023 2023

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1.4 years identified between UG(07-2023) & Pyramid IT{10-2024).During this gap period, Candidate was
preparing for MBA Entrance exams and it was a self study and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as

Green.

12th std

MName of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th

Specialization [ Major Nil il

Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 8 (b)

10th Std

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major il il

Year of Passing 2018 2018

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

Pyramid IT Consulting Pvt Ltd

Pyramid IT Consulting Pvt Ltd

Full Name of the Employee

Kanishka Singh

Kanishka Singh

Date of joining - From

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

25-04-2025

25-04-2025

Designation/Role

Back office executive

Back office executive

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 7 months identified between Pyramid IT(04-2025) & AMRSNVJ{11-2025),During this gap period, Candidate
was searching for job opportunities and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kanishka Singh

Kanishka Singh

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-189 GQ-AMRSNVJ-189
UAN No: 102142878894 102142878894
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 13-01-2026
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 102142878894
NAME KAMNISHKA SINGH
FATHER'S NAME MNARESH KUMAR

Work History

# Member ID Establishment Name | Date of Joining Date of Exit
DLCPMO0281250000026381 | PYRAMID IT CONSULTING PVT LTD. 21-0ct-2024 25-Apr-2025

Generated on 27-11-2025 17:52:40 Report Runtime 2025-11-27 17:52:35
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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